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SPS vtx
(A)

Comparison between official

and private samples

rapidity (J/W¥)(reco.)

rapidity (J/'¥')(reco.)

CMS Preliminary
0.87 0.86 0.89 0.87

0.3 0.910.89 0.91

0.960.830.92 090

0.930.830.93 0.94

0.98.0.850.94 0.95

097 0.910.93 099

0940.940.92 093

0.89 0.67 0.87 0.7

CMS Preliminary

SPS_JJtodmu Vs =13 TeV

40
(J/¥)(reco.)

SPS_JJtodmu Vs =13TeV

40
(J/¥)(reco.)

Private MC

dimuon vertex cut eff.

dimuon vertex cut eff. unc.

rapidity (J/¥)(reco.)

rapidity (J/¥)(reco.)

CMS Preliminary

0.96 0.030.840.96.

0.930.020950.95

0.950.950950.91

1.000.96 0.860.92

0.790.94 067 0.87,

CMS Preliminary

SPS_JJtodmu Vs =13TeV

40
(J/¥)(reco.)

SPS_JJtodmu Vs =13 TeV

40
(J/¥)(reco.)

Official MC

dimuon vertex cut eff.

dimuon vertex cut eff. unc.




Comparison between official Number of event after GEN cuts
and private samples (Inl <2.4,p" > 3.5GeV)

CMS Preliminary SPS_Jiodmu 5 CMS Preliminary SPS_Jtodmu

397700 422200 372700

420100 4407.00 3880.00

rapidity (J/\¥)(gen.)
rapidity (J/'¥)(gen.)

SPS
(A)

40
(J/¥)(gen.)

CMS Preliminary DPS_stodmu 5 CMS Preliminary DPS_todmy

DPS
(A)

rapidity (J/\¥)(gen.)
rapidity (J/'¥)(gen.)

40
(J/'¥)(gen.)

Private MC Official MC




[} Rebin

* Try to decrease the map bin width to reduce the uncertainty
«  Low p! range is omitted where no accepted event is found
« ]0]1]2]3.5|5]6]7]8]|9|10|12]|15]|20|30]|40| —
4|6|7|8(9(10]11|12|13]|14|15|16]|17[18]|19|20|21|22|23|24|26|28]|30|35|40|
e ]0]2.5/5.0|7.5/10.0/20.0|40.0| —
416|71819|10(12|14|16|17|18|19]|20|21|22|23|24|26|30|40|




Rebin

CMS Preliminary SPS_JJtodmu {5=13TaV

CMS Preliminary SPS_JJtodmu & =13TeV
1.00 0.89 0.84 0.89 0.80 0.91 0.88 0.86 0.89 0.89 0.80 0.50 0.88 0.85 0.88 0.81 0.92 0.83

0.93 0.910.89 0.51 1.00 0.89 0.87 0.92 0.93 0.91 0.93 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.92 0.69 0.94 0.9 0.89 0.90 0.85 0.84

0.960.83 092 0.90 0.85 0.93 0.93 0.92 0.92 0.91 0.95 0.93 0.93 0.90 0.91 0.94 0.93 0.91 0.92 0.83 0.92 092

0.85 D90 0.95 0.93 0.94 0.95 0.93 0.95 0.92 0.95 0.91 0.5 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.96 D.96 0.4

0.98.0.850.94 0.95 0.86 0.93 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.53 0.04 0.93 0.4 0.54 0.85 0.84 0.95 0.93 0.82 0.97 0.95 0.95
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dimuon vertex cut eff.
dimuon vertex cut eff.

097 091093093 0.83 D82 0.95 0.95 0.94 0.64 0.93 0.92 0.95 0.93 0.94 0.84 0.92 0.94 050 0.92 D.92 093

0.85 095 0.95 0.97 0.94 0.93 0.92 0.91 0.94 0.93 0.92 0.89 0.92 0.93 0.94 0.89 0.95 0.92

1.00 096 0.85 0.92 0.89 0.62 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.69 0.92 0,91 0.93 0.1 0.88 0.89 0.91 081

0.79 D94 0.67 0.57 0.59 065 0.85 0.85 0.92 0.69 0.54 0.91 0.57 0.67 057 067 0.86 0.89

40
(J/¥)(reco.)

(J/¥)(reco.)

SPS vtx
(A)




= Closure test
D Rebln (Private samples were used to test)

66966.0 70457537 6731 64
93 32647

57694 0 | 57711. 88 Toz0e. 67 59598 1 5501 %
43463.0 | 43444.067 (555 0% _&,55 o
38951.0 ; " 2934044 ‘ 513355

G0 < 24
OFS




CMS Preliminary

1.00

1.00 1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00 1.00 1.00
0.750000.00  1.00 1.00

1.@050 1.001.000.50 1.00

1.I*500.61 1.00 1.00

1.0073.001.001.00
0.50 0.801.000.50
0.67

DPS_JJtodmu

NOT available

Vs=13TeV

CMS Preliminary

DPS_JJtodmu

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00 1.00 1.00

1.001.00.00 1.00 1.00
1.0000 1.001.001.00 1.00

1.000000.001.00 1.00 1.00

1.0000.001.00
1.00 1.001.001.00
1.00

DPS evt

Vs=13TeV




| cut | Nows | Neow(SPS) | Neown(DPS) | Neor(Mix)

|77(,u)\ < 2.4 | 1247937.0 12464336 /4157'44 1247315 43 5/400'47 1246609 23 '5%'06

752530 | 75577.98 160'157 81466.4 %2'663' 76728.35 32’52--6'5

- _'474‘4'61
GRS i)
HLT 43463 0 ‘ ' —17520'5

4y cuts 33374.0 : : ' 29860-48—14517.55 : : —5660'09
SPS l Rebin

;

57691.0 | H7711.88 o707 59598 I “soor %
43463.0 43444.067 55705 ‘
38951.0 | 38640.867555, 1 39980.52_9133_55




D Proposal to use private samples

. | . .
Private MC . Official MC
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D Proposal to use private samples

CMS Preliminary SPS_Jtodmu Vs=13TeV CMS Preliminary SPS_JJtadmu V5= 13TeV

rapidity (J/\¥)(gen.)
rapidity (J/'¥)(gen.)

SPS
(A)

30 40
p.. (J/¥)(gen.)

CMS Preliminary DPS_Jtodmu E-13Tev 5 CMS Preliminary DPS_Jtodmu (=13 Tev

DPS
(A)

rapidity (J/\¥)(gen.)
rapidity (J/'¥)(gen.)

40
(J/¥)(gen.)

Private MC Official MC




() Summary

* Work of acceptance/efficiency map Is about to close

* Wil move to 3D fit to extract event number

* May prepare other samples




Back Up




Neorr (DPS) Norr (Mix)
n(p)| < 2.4 193133.657 1124 | 192435.987 05
2,67 20

EREM

DPS ! Rebin

G < 24




